Ny fe—

i POl RATERE 5T 5 e = - = " TYHFLE

AMD Hitar

TMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DEPAR OFFICE OF THE EEGIIETAH\'
rAanila

DIMAS s,
Undersecreta

J

ON, CESO I
ional Operations in Mindanao

June 30, 2020
: MEMORANDUM
= FOR ' MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department N . ALLAN
[ ] .
This refers to the memorandum dated June 16, 2020 of DPWH I:sgrlF‘r' 5020 GAR, to WIt;
5. BORROMED, requesting for the modification of the project U [
_ emEEs
- ; 3 Modiffed fi sy
" As per GAA/Original [ - = = .
il Project Description —
"UACS No. 300118200216000
Project ID: POD444350MN
- - Local Bridges -
Local - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Bridges - | Lozl - Local Roads and_ E!rld?g' rehabllitation
Construction / Repalr | Rehabiitation /[ Censtruction /[ RePalt © . oo including
Improvement of Various Infrastructure including | Improvement of Varlous I
Local Profeds Local Projects
jon of Matina Aplaya Bridge, Davao City _~{ Construction of Matina Aplaya Bridge, Davao City
il Tﬂperu?fr
Work [ E o i t Eztimated Cost
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cos
Target Target
CW1- Cwi1-

Bridge / 50111, Bridge 5Q.m. 66 M f—ﬂl ’
763.20 sq.m. 1, 815,60 sa.m. # /. iR
EAC) f . | R4,550,000 55@"‘ - . P 4,550,000
[  Total: | £130,000,000 Total: | £130,000,000 | .
Justification: -

s Increase in ph 763,20 sq.m. ta B15.60 sg.m. due to increase in the uired
“JWidHh of Bridge which is 10.195 m instead of the estimated 9.54m, to complement the width of
bridge approach with sidewalk, curb and gutter in order to maximize the road netwark capacity.
. Egtﬁfd fund is sufficient to cover the increase in physical target based on approved POW |
: =]
Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of sald ;
hence, approval hereof is recommended. ﬂ% :%f m ﬁﬂ"iﬁﬁ IS In order:
0 Ehta a mpﬁ Cw' ..!

c@mppnﬂsn:

MARK A, VILLAR —
—BCretary
e L i ey

WINDGO3208



